

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) no. 613/2023**

**CrlM no. 1417/2023**

Naseema Begum and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of JK through P/S Kupwara and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila Khan, Assisting counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.12.2023**

List on 14.02.2024.

Case Diaries be produced on the next date of hearing.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
29.12.2023  
"Imtiyaz"