

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 613/2023 CrIM(1417/2023)

NASEEMA BEGUM AND ANR.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION KUPWARA AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.09.2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further time to make the CD file available for perusal of the Court on next date.

List on 24.09.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

01.09.2025

*Ishaq*