

S. No. 20

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 613/2023 CrIM(1417/2023)

NASEEMA BEGUM AND ANR. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate with Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Adv

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION KUPWARA AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Furkan Yaqoub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some more time to file complete status of the investigation conducted in pursuance to the impugned FIR. He shall ensure that the report is placed on record at the earliest.

List on 15.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Misba